
2025-26 NSMHA Board Members

EXECUTIVE - Voting Members

NAME POSITION EMAIL ALTERNATE EMAIL CELL NUMBER

Jeremy Klarenbach President nsmha.president@gmail.com 780-232-3804

Joel Morris Vice President vp.nsmha@gmail.com info@morrisvinylworks.com 780-983-3040

Tanya Hamula Secretary secretary.nsmha@gmail.com tanyahamula@gmail.com 780-387-8464

Nola McKinney Registrar nsmha.registrar2023@gmail.com nola@hotmail.ca 780-690-0610

Brad Stevenson Player Development Director playerdev.nsmha@gmail.com brad@peakhydronics.ca 780-919-0019

Dwayne Weenk Coach Development Director nsmha.coachdev@gmail.com dwayneweenk@gmail.com 780-233-7915

Phil Stockley U13 and Above Director u13updir.nsmha@gmail.com philstockley03@msn.com 780-278-4348

Luke Quast U11 and Below Director u11belowdir.nsmha@gmail.com lucasquast88@gmail.com 780-242-3445

Board Members (non voting)

NAME POSITION EMAIL ALTERNATE EMAIL CELL NUMBER

Kim Gross Treasurer treasurer.nsmha@gmail.com 780-913-2565

Lindsay Weissenborn Fundraiser Coordinator fundraiser.nsmha@gmail.com lindsay.ralph@hotmail.ca 780-721-4629

Brandy Wachter League Director/Rep leaguedirectorrep.nsmha@gmail.com reliablehome2012@gmail.com 780-218-7601

Joel Morris Risk Management vp.nsmha@gmail.com info@morrisvinylworks.com 780-983-3040

Collin Reuther Referee Assignor refereeassignor.nshma@gmail.com 780-668-0831

Pam French U13 and Above Equipment Manager u13upequip.nsmha@gmail.com p_kag@hotmail.com 780-781-7699

Jody Melin U11 and Below Equipment Manager u11belowequip.nsmha@gmail.com melinjody@gmail.com 780-878-5374

Michelle Dale Ice allocator iceallocator.nsmha@gmail.com michelledale0512@gmail.com 780-722-0860

Susanne Turner Events / Volunteer Coordinator eventscoordinator1.nsmha@gmail.com guitar.turner@gmail.com 780-803-2486

Angie Eisenkrein Events / Volunteer Coordinator eventscoordinator2.nsmha@gmail.com angientodd@hotmail.com 780-504-3774

Dallas Klassen CAHL Tier Governor **TENTATIVE** nsmha.tiergov1@gmail.com parklassen.contracting@gmail.com780-931-6210

VACANT CAHL Tier Governor **TENTATIVE** nsmha.alternate.tiergov@gmail.com

Bill Moon Pond Hockey Coordinator pondhockey.nsmha@gmail.com 780-920-2732

Jon French Referee in Chief nsmharic@gmail.com jon.french@hotmail.com 780-781-5764

NOT REQUIRED Ag Society Liaison

Corey Nordin Past President nsmha.pastpresident@gmail.com president@muddylane.com 780-940-2752

Scott Palmier Past President palmier.scott@gmail.com 587-338-8312

Derby Committee - Lindsay Weissenborn (Fundraiser Coordinator)

Kelsey Good - kelseygood@outlook.com

Elise Schultz- eliseschultz@icloud.com

Deana Senft - summer81_2000@yahoo.com

Sam Crosdale – crosdalesamantha@gmail.com

Jayleen Renneberg - jayleenrenneberg@gmail.com

Carrie Knysh - carrieknysh@gmail.com

Chad Jauch - chadjauch@outlook.com

Sarah Boucher - sarahboucher55@gmail.com


